## Hillcrest Youth Baseball

**Little League**®

## **Player Registration Form**

OYALTY		orm to Sandcre youts are April								-		e <b>s by A</b> g - 9 AM	je
Player name										•		- 10 AM	ı
Address									9 vr c	•		- 11 AM - 8 vr old	ds 1 PM
Address 2									Birth				
City/State/Zip									Gend	er			
Home phone	(	)				1			Leag Fee	ue Age	/	\$80	
Email									100	N /1	Age	Amoun	it
(returning players or Player Preferer Preferer #1	nce   F	Return to Tea Re-Draft Doesn't Matt				Parent	Pa			(Cii 1 YL		oices) AS AM	AL AX
Name						Name							
Phone	(	)				Phone		(	)				
		, 			1				,				
Email						Email							
Occupation						Occup	ation						
Volunteer?	If chec	ked, fill out "	Voluntee	r Applica	tion"	Volunt	teer?	☐If ch	ecked, f	ill out "	Volunte	er Appli	 cation"
Medical Inform	nation									Leagu	e Use (	Only	
Emergency co	ontact					Phone				Birth Cer		Proof of R	
Relationship	to plaver				-					Medical F	No Release For	Yes U	No L eded?
Insurance ca	• •					Policy				Yes L Level Ass		Yes Team Nan	
I/We, the parents/guardii. nereby give my/our approva and from the activities.     I/We know that participal	al to participate tion in baseball	in any and all Little Lea or softball may result i	ague activities n serious injur	, including trai	nsportation ctive	to Incorpora residence Local Lea	ated) and a e and age i ague, and t	ige. I/We un regulations of that if any co	derstand that of Little Leag ontroversy ar	t our child (c ue Baseball ises regardi	candidate) n , Incorporate ng residenc	tle League Ba nust be eligible ed, to participa e and/or age, l binding. I/We	e under the ate in this the

- agree to hold harmless the local Little League, Little League Baseball, Incorporated, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting my/our child to and from activities from any claim arising out of any injury to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause.
- 3. I/We agree to return upon request the uniform and other equipment issued to my/our child in as good conditions as when received except for normal wear and tear.
- 4. I/We agree that our child (candidate) may be required to try out for a team. If such does not attend at least 50 percent of the tryouts, local Board-of -Directors' approval is required for such candidate to be
- 5. I/We understand that our child (candidate) may be chosen at anytime to play on a Major Division team, if he or she is of the correct age for such division as determined by the local league and Little League Baseball. Declining to move up to such Major Division team will result in forfeiture of eligibility for the Major Division for the current season, and may be subject to further restrictions by the local league.
- understand that if any participant on a Little League team does not qualify for participation in the league based on residence (as defined by Little League Baseball, Incorporated) and/or age, such participant and/or team on which he/she participates be found ineligible, and forfeit(s) and/or suspension of Tournament privileges may be decreed by action of the Charter Committee or Tournament Committee.
- 7. I/We will furnish a certified birth certificate of the above-named candidate to League

Signature	Date	